
NICEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0211 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 

ENROLLMENT 

Unweighted FTE 
2020-2021 2021-2022 

Program Adj. ProJ. Adj. Pro}. Increase 
Number Program Name Final Conference Final Ccnference (Decrease) 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 
102 Basic Education - Grades ~8 5.00 (S.00) 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 1,489.00 1,508.00 19.00 
111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 
112 ESE Support level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 1.00 1.00 
113 ESE Support Level I, II & IU in Grades 9-12 281.00 292.00 11.00 
130 ESOl/lntensive English 9.00 8.00 {1.00) 
254 ESE Support Level IV 1.00 1.00 
255 ESE Support Level V 0.10 (0.10) 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7·12 164.00 162.00 (2.00) 

1,950.10 1,972.00 21.90 

Weighted FTE 
2020-2021 2021-2022 

Program Adj. ProJ. Adj. Proj. Increase 
Number Program Name Final Conference Final Conference (Decrease) 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 
102 Basic Education • Grades 4-8 s.oo (S.00) 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 1,506.87 1,523.08 16.21 
111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 
112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4·8 1.00 1.00 
113 ESE Support Level I, II & 111 ln Grades 9-12 284.37 294.92 10.55 
130 ESOl/lntensive English 10.66 9.59 (1.07) 
254 ESE Support Level IV 3.64 3.65 0.01 
255 ESE Support level V 0.55 (0.55) 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 165.97 163.62 (2.35) 

1,978.06 1,99S.86 17.80 

Principal Signature Date II 

/ 
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NICEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0211 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
Includes only revenue •s listed. 

State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report. 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 
School Discretionary Allocations: 
Position Allocation 
Supplement Alloca~on 
Overhead Alloca~on 

Other State Revenue Allocations: 

CSR - Class Size Reduction - (Project 4125) 
CSR - Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 5120) 
Instructional Mater!als - Media - (ProJect 3106) 
Instructional Materlals - Science - (ProJect 3109) 
Instructional Materlals - Te•tbook - (Project 3105) 
Lottery- School Advisory Council - (ProJect 2002) 
Lottery- School Recognition - (Project 2160) 
Reading Instruction -(Pro)ect 61231 
SAi - ESOL - (Project 4110) 
SAi -Secondary Intensive Reading - (Pro)ect OUO) 
Teachers Oamoom Supply Assistance Program - (Pro)ect 3180) 
Workforce Development - (Project SllO) 

Subtotal - School Allocation 

Subtotal - Other State Revenue Allocation 

local Revenue Allocations: 
Administrative & Guidance Summer Hours- (Pro)ect 5027) 
Adult Education Tuition • (Pro)ect 6110) 
AICE - Advanced lnternatlonal Certificate of Education - (Pro)ect 9004) 
AICE - Set-Aside - (Project 1004) 
AICE - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5053) 
AP - Advanced Placement -{Pro)ect 2154) 
AP - Initiative Set-Aside - (ProJect 70S4) 
AP - Bonuses & Exams - (Pro)ect 5054) 
Band Program - (Project 4005) 
Chorus Program - (Pro)ect 4004) 
Custodia! Services Allocation - (Project 2011) 
Drama Program - (Project 7019) 
EBO Alternative Placement - (Project 0022) 
EBO Initiative - (Project 6075) 
ESE Initiative - State Review - (Pro)ect 0075) 
Health Services Allocation - (Project 6004) 
Health Services Medicaid Allocation - (Project 1084) 
IB - International Baccalaureate - (Project 7055) 
IB - Academically Ol5'1dvantaged - (Project 5056) 
18 - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5055) 
Itinerant - Speech - (Project 0023) 
Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC) - (Pro)ect 2045) 
Safe Schools (School Resource Officer.;) - !ProJect 3107) 
Schl)(JI Maintenance - (Pro)ect 2909) 
School M•lntenance - School Control - (Project 5909) 

Subtotal - Local Revenue Allocation 

Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services: 
ESE Guarantee - Itinerant Services - (Various) 
$Al - Attendance Officer - !Project 3162) 

Subtotal • Student Services Allocation 

Fee Based - Child Care - !Various Projects) 

FY 2020-2021 
Final Conference 

Estimated Revenues 

7,312.953 
242,497 
758,145 

B,313,595 

373,880 

7,880 
2,159 

12,858 

215,700 
31.020 

643,497 

2,580 

119,118 
24.003 
96,909 

254,575 
71,916 

152,952 
18,000 
8,500 

393,600 

11.000 

71,900 
25,000 
10,545 

28,760 
54,000 

68,377 
17,094 

1,428,829 

168,459 
12,453 

180,912 

10,566,833 Total General Operating Fund =S======""""'='"""""' 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 
Federal Entitlements 
IDEA Supplement (Project 2475) 
Tiile I -School Allocation - (Project 2401) 
Tltle II - Part A - (Project 2405j 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4 . 

Principal Signature 

233,805 

Total Other Spedal Revenue Funds 233,805 

COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES 10,800,638 

RS AFFEcnNG AlLOCA110NS 

nal Conference FTE changes. 

s 

Date 

FY 2021-2022 
Final Conference Increase/ 

Estlm~ted Rgvenues !Decrease! 

7,674,323 361,370 
247,869 S,372 
755, 756 (2.389) 

B,6n,948 364,353 

414,180 40,300 

7,703 (177) 
2,112 (47! 

12,409 !449) 

230,100 14,400 
28.200 (2,820! 

694,704 51,207 

2,580 

177,832 58,714 
29,219 5,216 
85,138 (11,771) 

222,532 (32,043) 
66,130 (5,786) 

152.203 (749) 

18.000 
8.500 

399,693 6,093 
11,000 

(71,9001 
20,000 (5,000) 
15,545 5,000 

30,680 1,920 
54,000 

68,377 
17.094 

l,378,523 !50,306) 

202,290 33,831 
13,664 1,211 

215,954 35,042 

10,967,129 400,296 

158.595 $ (75.210) 

158,595 ps,2101 

11,125,724 325,086 

21.90 

t!f-r/z1 
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300 

400 

500 

600 

700 

900 

NICEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0211 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Includes Onl Estlmmd R&'\l'l!nues Usted On School's Revenue ProJedlon Sheet 

Ob!ect Gro11p Name 

Sa larles & Be neflts 
A.d mlnlstratlve/Ma nagerla I 
lnstructlona I 
NoR-lnstruct.lonal 
S1tbtotal - Salaries & Benefits 

Puri:hased Services 

Energy Services 

Materials & Supplies 

capltal Outlay 

Other Expenses 

Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2) 

Total Combined Appropriations 

F'f 2011>-2021 
Final Conference 

Al!l!C!!ll[i<ltion 

$ 476,lOO 
7,749,545 

984543 
9,210,188 

167,231 

524,604 

606,214 

7,880 

103,609 

180,912 

s 10,800.638 

OTHER INFORMATION 

Available Balance 
Ma~b 31. 2D20 

$ 

$ 

FY 2021-2022 
Flnal Conference 

AllR[!!ll'latlon 

481,900 
8,106,296 

929,114 
9,517,310 

168,086 

518,388 

460,915 

7,703 

107,433 

215.954 

10.995,789 

Avallable Balance 
Mari:h 31. 2021 

lncre;isell01:creasel 

$ 5,800 
356,751 
(55,429! 
307,122 

855 

(6,216) 

(145,299) 

(177) 

3,824 

35,042 

$ 195,151 

ln"eajDecreat;eJ 

General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Bu~ $ 25,091 $ 22.292 =s'-==--="'12..,.s .. 00..,1 

s 7847 s 21,390 ... s=---==~===1,,,9,-=s=43= 

Prlnci pal Slgnat11r 

~ 
{11 Fiscal y..,, 2020-2021 Appropriation is the allocatlon reRect•d tn Ille School Budget Books presenl<!d to the School Board in June 20l0. 
(2) The 900 - Transfer$/Roserves objt<t clusifie1ltlon includes an amount equal to the fixed U.arges for student services which Is relle<Qld on the school's revenue page. 
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NICEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0211 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 

PROJECTtD STAFFING 
lncludft On Suffi From bUn'lll,.d Nrw !Ww!nun. 

Admjnisarorhle 

Principal 

Auistant Principal I and K-12 

Assistant Principal I and K-12 - 10 

Aulstant Princip1il II and K-lZ 
Assistant Pr1nclpiil U and K·lZ - 10 
A.utstant Principal- Other 
Adminlstratrve • othl!lr 

Athle:tlcOirector 

•program• Ass:istilnt Principal I ar II 

Instructional 
Te.iu;her - Buie 
Teacher· Clan Sin Rl!ductlon 

Teacher - ESE 
Teacher- ROTC- 12 Month 

Teicher- ROTC- 10 Month 

Teach.er - Voc.iulonal 
Staffin1 Speclarin 
Teacher· 12 Month (a.sic and Vocational) 
Teacher· t-lourty (7 .S hour1X196 days) (Ba1ic, Vocational, & ESE) 

Teacher - Other 

Instructional Support 

Band Director 
Guidance Counwlor- 10 Month 
Guidant" Counwlor- 12 Month 
lnstruc'lianal Co.11ch 

Media Speclatist 

other .Support - lnrtructionill 

EducatJonol Support 

CustodJans 
Cluneri - l.50 I-Laur 

Day Care Coordinator 

D•yCare: Wort.:er 

E.!iE Paraprofessional 
ESE lnterprt:ter 

E5EJob C<>och 
E.!iOL lnttrprerer 
IS5{STP Pari1profeuional 

Library AHistant 

lunchroom Monitor - 2.50 Hour 

School Bookbepu 

School Level Clerk 

~crdary - 10 Month (ffe111ulu and ConrJdential} 
Secret11ry- 12 Month (Re1ul11r and ConHdenUal} 

Flnindal .O.ld Technician 
OthH .Support- Nan-rnstructJonal 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATION - STAFF 

OlliER SPEOAl REVENUE - FEDERAL ENTTTl.EMENTS 

ln:strocOonal 

Te•Chll!!r - Tltle I 
THcher- Baslc 

f.eaicher- J:SE 
Teachu - 12 Month 
Teacher- liour1y (7.5 houn X 196 days) (Bask & Title I) 

Guidance Counselor- 11: Month 

Instructional Coach 
Staffing 5pecia5lst 

Educational Support 

Puaprofesslonal ·Title I 

Paraprofesslonat (Bi!iiit:, DJJ, and VoTech) 

ESE P1r.profeulon1I 
ESE Interpreter 
ESE Job Co.ch 

Parent fducuor 

Prindpal Slsn.;iture 

FY20211-ln21 

Projected 

f;nal Conference 

1.00 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 

5.00 

83.00 

5.20 

4.40 

2.00 

94.60 

1.00 

300 
1.00 

1.00 

6.00 

}.00 

6.7J 

4.00 

1.00 

l.00 

1.00 

3.00 

2.00 

19.73 

125.3:1 

0.45 

0.45 

5.00 

5.00 

5.45 

130.78 

FY 2021·2022 

Pro je ct ed 

Fin.al ronfereoce 

0,1~ 

1.00 

2.00 

1.00 

1.00 

5.00 

81.00 

5.40 

4.40 

2.00 

92 . .SO 

1.00 

3.00 

1.00 

1.00 

6 00 

1.00 

6.73 

4. 00 

l. 00 

1.00 

1.00 

3.00 

2.00 

19.73 

123.53 

0.45 
D.4'S 

300 

300 

Inc.ru se 
(Decreaw) 

12.00) 

0. 20 

JUD) 

11.sa1 

12.001 

12.001 

12.001 

J3.SOI 
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